
2022 University of San Francisco Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-29   Conf: 14-13   Home: 20-12   Away: 8-15   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (451), Opp (475)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (5), Keaschall  (3), Vujovich (1), Williams III (1), Opp (10)   
Picked Off: Williams III (3), Yovetich (2), Cosgrove (1), DeMera  (1), Foster (1), Keaschall  (1), Knell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Campagna (3), Oliphant  (3), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Barron 2, Stevenson  2, Jenkins 1, Mollerus 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-164), Campagna (42-60), Oliphant  (17-22), Stevenson  (9-13), Lombard (8-10), Ornido (7-9), Santerre (7-
8), Beck (5-7), Jenkins (5-6), Barron (4-6), Washburn (4-7), Shew (3-6), McConnell (2-2), Mollerus (2-2), Burdick (1-2), Hearn (1-1), Woltz
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Keaschall , Luke .305 57-56 213 47 65 18 0 8 34 107 .502 37 19 34 3 .445 3 0 30-41 79 139 15 .936
15 Williams III, Harris .281 57-55 221 33 62 10 1 6 45 92 .416 23 6 44 4 .360 3 1 21-27 113 3 4 .967
22 Giosso, Gabe .268 57-52 194 32 52 11 1 9 37 92 .474 34 10 60 1 .400 2 1 1-1 397 30 5 .988
12 DeMera , Mario .266 57-54 233 33 62 13 3 3 39 90 .386 12 2 55 6 .306 1 2 5-6 39 103 11 .928
4 Knell, Kyle .257 46-29 113 25 29 10 1 3 15 50 .442 14 3 46 1 .351 1 1 2-2 56 37 2 .979
2 Greim, Brandon .251 55-43 171 24 43 10 1 3 27 64 .374 12 8 49 0 .326 2 1 1-2 77 91 1 .994
5 Yovetich, Nick .238 51-50 168 28 40 10 1 6 30 70 .417 27 5 62 0 .356 2 1 13-18 125 2 1 .992
23 Vujovich, Jordan .214 55-45 154 31 33 12 0 5 27 60 .390 44 14 62 1 .429 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
38 Campagna, Michael .214 51-40 131 20 28 6 0 3 15 43 .328 23 7 25 3 .360 0 1 0-1 313 34 3 .991
8 Foster, Darius .211 48-32 123 18 26 6 1 1 9 37 .301 6 3 40 1 .263 1 5 16-19 52 3 3 .948
36 Freeman, Zach .238 37-19 84 13 20 4 0 1 8 27 .321 7 5 36 0 .330 1 1 1-2 41 3 1 .978
25 Oliphant , Lane .216 32-17 51 4 11 2 0 0 7 13 .255 3 3 11 0 .298 0 1 0-1 162 9 2 .988
13 Cosgrove, Jake .214 10-4 14 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 .429 3 3 5 0 .450 0 0 0-0 2 8 1 .909
3 Martinez, Tyler .200 17-0 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
7 Stapleton, Christian .143 36-12 49 6 7 1 1 0 1 10 .204 7 5 20 0 .311 0 0 1-1 54 4 2 .967
33 Keighran, Patrick .143 13-5 14 0 2 0 1 0 1 4 .286 1 0 10 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
10 Griffin, Zach .125 8-0 8 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .500 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .249 57-57 1946 323 485 113 11 50 299 770 .396 255 93 565 20 .361 16 15 92-123 1549 542 59 .973
Opponents .278 57-57 2020 361 561 108 9 48 328 831 .411 242 88 470 26 .375 24 30 59-82 1538 444 42 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Shew, Adam 3.21 3-1 26 4 0 0-0 0 47.2 43 22 17 16 31 8 0 5 .243 1 8 0 2 4
40 Mollerus, Josh 3.96 4-2 24 0 0 0-1 5 36.1 30 16 16 9 52 5 0 6 .221 1 2 0 1 0
18 Ornido, Riley 4.02 2-2 12 7 0 0-2 2 31.1 36 14 14 18 36 4 0 1 .286 7 6 1 1 0
30 Stevenson , Owen 4.57 2-4 19 11 0 0-0 1 69.0 77 39 35 22 49 13 0 4 .293 4 7 0 3 8
28 Washburn, Julian 4.72 0-1 21 1 0 0-0 0 26.2 29 15 14 9 24 4 0 3 .279 1 4 0 1 1
21 Santerre, Lance 5.44 2-1 25 1 0 0-2 1 44.2 40 30 27 26 41 13 2 2 .244 5 10 0 3 2
34 Jenkins, Jonah 5.63 2-4 20 4 0 0-0 1 48.0 40 33 30 21 53 8 0 6 .225 5 9 0 2 1
41 Barron, Jesse 6.12 4-4 17 10 1 0-2 0 60.1 71 43 41 22 64 13 1 3 .296 3 14 3 2 3
11 Lombard, Weston 6.31 3-5 18 10 0 0-0 0 45.2 54 41 32 29 40 10 1 1 .290 4 7 0 4 2
44 Beck, Sam 6.38 5-2 18 5 0 0-0 0 36.2 44 30 26 18 29 10 3 9 .295 3 6 0 3 5
26 Lepe, Oscar 6.75 1-1 15 2 0 0-1 0 24.0 23 18 18 21 15 7 0 0 .247 1 7 0 0 1
43 Burdick, Kai 9.28 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 11 11 8 8 3 0 2 .326 1 1 0 1 0
45 Woltz , Kaleb 9.92 0-0 14 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 20 20 18 14 14 5 1 2 .308 4 4 0 0 1
35 McConnell, Matt 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 .462 0 1 0 0 0
20 Hearn, Will 13.83 0-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 24 21 21 8 10 4 1 4 .381 1 1 0 1 2
37 Wittman, Blake 15.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 10 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.68 28-29 263 57 1 3 10 516.1 561 361 326 242 470 108 9 48 .278 41 88 4 24 30
Opponents 5.14 29-28 231 57 0 0 12 512.2 485 323 293 255 565 113 11 50 .249 44 93 5 16 15



2022 University of San Francisco Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 Barron, Jesse 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
24 Shew, Adam 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
34 Jenkins, Jonah 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
40 Mollerus, Josh 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Beck, Sam 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
11 Lombard, Weston 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 0 0
28 Washburn, Julian 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
23 Vujovich, Jordan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Martinez, Tyler 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ornido, Riley 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Griffin, Zach 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McConnell, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Woltz , Kaleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Greim, Brandon 169 77 91 1 .994 25 0 0 — 0 0
5 Yovetich, Nick 128 125 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Campagna, Michael 350 313 34 3 .991 0 42 18 .700 3 0
22 Giosso, Gabe 432 397 30 5 .988 30 0 0 — 0 0
25 Oliphant , Lane 173 162 9 2 .988 0 17 5 .773 3 0
4 Knell, Kyle 95 56 37 2 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 Freeman, Zach 45 41 3 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Williams III, Harris 120 113 3 4 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stapleton, Christian 60 54 4 2 .967 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Foster, Darius 58 52 3 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Stevenson , Owen 16 2 13 1 .938 1 9 4 .692 0 0
31 Keaschall , Luke 233 79 139 15 .936 23 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeMera , Mario 153 39 103 11 .928 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cosgrove, Jake 11 2 8 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Santerre, Lance 10 2 7 1 .900 0 7 1 .875 0 0
26 Lepe, Oscar 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Keighran, Patrick 7 2 3 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hearn, Will 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Wittman, Blake 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Burdick, Kai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 2150 1549 542 59 .973 97 59 23 .720 6 0
Opponents 2024 1538 444 42 .979 65 92 30 .751 15 0


